Vehicle History Report + Lien Check #: 58758174

Emmﬁmm* Report Date: January 17, 2025 | 5:14 p.m. EST

Report Status: Complete

2018 HYUNDAI ELANTRA SEL

Sedan | 4 Cylinders | Gas

KMHDB84LF8|U672928

Country of Assembly: Korea (South)

Last Reported Odometer: 50,910 KM o

Lien Record(s) Found

Accident/Damage Records Found Last Registered In: 13 Service Records Found
Ontario (Normal)

No U.S. History Found Unable to check for recall Not Actively Declared Stolen
information

1? Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

No Import Record Found

This vehicle history report is based on information (https://www.carfax.ca/vehicle-history-data) that was reported and
available to CARFAX Canada as of january 17, 2025 (or once all the data was collected from our data sources and the report was
complete). CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and we receive new
histarical data recards every day. There may be other information about this vehicle that has not been reported to CARFAX
Canada. When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a vehicle
inspection and test drive, to make an infarmed decision

KMHDBALF8JUBT72928



Vehicle History Report + Lien Check

9L Lien Check

i @ lien Record(s) found in Ontario,

r

& No lien records found in Québec,

How We Check for Liens CARFAX Canada Canadian Lien Guarantee

CARFAX Canagda uses the VIN to search government recargs In
each Canadian province and territory (excluding Northwest
Territories) where the vehicle is currently registered and where
it has historically been registered. We do not check for liens or
title in any U.S. state.

If a VIN has no reqistration records in Canada, we cannot
check for liens, We cannot guarantee lien checks on trailers,
recreational vehicles or heavy-duty equipment,

Purchasers should always get written confirmation from
vendors that there is no lien on the vehicle,

@}L Accident/Damage

INCIDENT DATE DETAILS
© 2021 Dec 30 nia

Estimate: Rear | Estimate Date: 2021 Dec 30

44 Registration

if for some reason our lian check falls 1o
accurately reflect the Canadian enforceable
lien status of a vehicle at the time of the
search, CARFAX Canada will reimburse the

party that purchased the report and relied
on It to their detriment to a maximum amount
of (1) the value of the car (2) the value of the lien (3} Five

Thousand Dollars Canadian ($5,000.00), whichever is lower.

AMOUNT

$5,364.79

(3 This vehicle has been registered in the following locations in Canada (listed oldest to newest):
In the province of Québec with Noermal branding.
| + Inthe province of Ontario with Normal branding,

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable, Rebuilt, Salvage and Stolen.

Service Records

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS
2018 May 23 Hyundai Gabrial Anjou Vehicle serviced
Anjou, Québec, Canada +  Pre-delivery ingpaction completed

+ Vehicle washed/detailed
+  Carpet replaced/repaired

KMHD24LF8|U672928



ODOMETER

2019 Mar 4 6,790 KM
2019 Mar 14 6,948 KM
2019 Apr 15 7,477 KM
2019 Oct 23 11,539 KM
2020 Apr 29 13,797 KM
2020 Nov 3

2027 Apr 13 17,325 KM
2021 0ct 28 20,495 KM
2022 Jan 5

2022 Feb 14

2022 Sap 14

2023 jul 29 50,910 KM

~™

< Open Recalls

SOQURCE

Hyundai Gabriel Anjou
Anjou, Québec, Canada

Hyundal Gabriel Anjou
Anjou, Québec, Canada

Hyundai Gabriel Anjou
Anjou, Québec, Canada

Service Facility
Anjou, Québec, Canada

Hyundai Gabriel Anjou
Anjou, Québec, Canada

Hyundai Gabriel Anjou
Anjou, Québec, Canada

Hyundai Gabriel Anjou
Anjou, Québec, Canada

Hyundai Gabriel Anjou
Anjou, Québec, Canada

Hyundai Gabriel Anjou
Anjou, Québec, Canada

Hyundai Gabriel Anjou
Anjou, Québec, Canada

MIDAS AUTO SERVICE EXPERTS
Brampton, Ontario, Canada

Take 5 Qil Change
Brampton, Ontarie, Canada

DETAILS

Vehicle serviced
+ 5,000 kilometer service performed

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
vehicie washed/detailed
*  Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned

Vehicle serviced
Brakes serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
+ 5,000 kilometer service performed
+  Diland filter changed
+  Tire condition and pressure checked
* Wiper(s) replaced
+  Brakes serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

«  Oiland filter changed
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned

A We are unable to check for recall Information on this vehicle. Please visit HYUNDAT's website, for the most current recall information on

this, or any, HYUNDAI vehicle.

2 Stolen Vehicle Check

©) This vehicle is not actively declared s

tolen,

"1"' ~ Detailed History

KMHDBALFBJU672928



DATE

2018 May 22

2018 May 23

2018 Jul 4

2019 Mar 4

2019 Mar 14

2019 Apr 15

2019 Jun 26

2019 0ct 23

2020 Apr 29

2020 Jun 17

2020 Nov 2

2021 Apr 13

2021 Jun 16

2021 Oct 28

2021 Dac 30

2022 Jan 5

2022 Feb 14

2022 Mar 1

2022 Mar 22

ODOMETER

6,790 KM

6,948 KM

7,477 KM

11,539 KM

13,797 KM

17,325 KM

20,495 KM

21,799 KM

SOURCE

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Quibec, Canada

Hyundai Gabriel Anjou
Anjou, Québec, Canada

Motaor Vehicle Dept.
Québec, Canada

Hyundai Gabriel Anjou
Anjou, Québeg, Canada

Hyundai Gabriel Anjou
Anjou, Québec, Canada

Hyundai Gabriel Anjou
Anjou, Québec, Canada

Matar Vehicle Dapt.
Québec, Canada

Service Facility
Anjou, Québec, Canada

Hyundai Gabriel Anjou
Anjou, Québec, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Québec, Canada

Hyundai Gabriel Anjou
Anjou, Québec, Canada

Hyundai Gabriel Anjou
Anjou, Québec, Canada

Motar Vehicle Dept.
Québec, Canada

Hyundai Gabriel Anjou
Anjou, Québec, Canada

Insurance Records
Hyundai Gabriel Anjou
Anjou, Québec, Canada

Hyundai Gabriel Anjou
Anjou, Québec, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Ontario, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ontario, Canada

RECORD TYPE

Canadian Renewal

Service Record

Canadian Renewal

Service Record

Service Recard

Service Record

Canadian Renawal

Service Record

Sarvice Record

Canadian Renewal

Service Record

Service Record

Canadian Renewal

Service Record

Estimate Repair

Service Record

Service Recard

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

DETAILS

Registration Issued or Renewed

First Owner Reported

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Registration lssued or Renewed

Vehicle serviced

Estimate Date: 2021-12-30

Rear

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

Registration Issued or Renewed

New Owner reported

Vehicle colour noted as white

Registration Issued or Renewed

New Owner reported

KMHD84LF8JUST2928



ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS

Previous Use: Personal
Vehicle colour noted as white

2022 Sep 14 MIDAS AUTO SERVICE EXPERTS Service Record Vehicle serviced
Brampton, Ontario, Canada

2023 Jul 29 50,910 KM Take 5 Qil Change Service Record Vehicle serviced
Brampton, Ontario, Canada

2024 Apr 29 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Ontario, Canada Previous Use: Personal

=

I%? Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca
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9 Lien Details

—

© Please note that our search has identified more than one lien registered against this VIN. Unfortunately, due to requirements imposed by
the personal property security registration office in Ontario, we are unable provide you with additional information about one or more of
these liens. CARFAX Canada’s lien information is presented exactly as it is reported to us by the government at the time the search was
made. For additional information regarding one or more of the liens registered against this VIN, please contact the personal property
security reqgistration office in Ontario.

Lien Record(s) found in Ontario

VIN KMHDE4LFBJIUG72928
Fila Currency 16JAN 2025

Page of Pages

1 002
CONDENSED VIN SEARCH (EXACT MATCH ONLY)

02 LIEN(S) REGISTERED ACAINST THIS VEHICLE
Lien # File Number Registration Number Act Expiry Data
01 781228521 20220318 1411 1532 3616 PPSA  18MAR2027

DEBTOR NAME' ODEBTOR NAME:
AMRINDER SINGH AMRINDER SINGH
Address City ProvincePostal Code
10 LACEWOQD CS BRAMPTON ON LES3K4

DEBTOR NAME  DEBTOR NAME
AMRINDER SINGH

Addrass Ciy ProvincaPostal Code

10 LACEWOOD CS BRAMPTON ON L6S3K4
SECURED PARTY SECURED PARTY

THE BANK OF NOVA SCOTIA

Address City ProvincePostal Cade

10 WRIGHT BOULEVARDSTRATFORD ON NSATX9
VIN KMHD84LF8JUG72928
File Currency 168JAN 2025

Page of Pages

2 002
CONDRENSED VIN SEARCH (EXACT MATCH ONLY)

0z LIEN(S) REGISTERCDO AGAINST TS VEINGCLE
Lian # Fila Numbar Registration Number Act Expiry Date
0z 785687499 20220810 1305 5064 2162 RSLA  10AUG2025
DEBTOR NAME. OEBTOR NAME

AMRINDER SINGH

Address City ProvincePastal Code

10 LACEWOOD CREST BRAMPTON ON LGS 3K4

SECURED PART Y SECURED PARTY
PREFERA FINANCE LTD

Address City Province Postal Code
PO BOX 216 THE WEST MALLETOBRICOKE ON MEC 4Vv3
Address City Province Pestal Code

KMHD84LF8JUST72928



